2024 - 2025 SChOOl PerFormonce

EGI‘IS YCOI‘S Foundahon Stage

2022 - 2023

2023 - 2024

2024 - 2025

School

National

Schaol

Nahonal

School

National

% of Pupi[s o,chieving o Good Level of

Developmenf

52%

6/%

56%

68%

51%

69%

A Good Level of Development (GLD) is a chi[d‘s meehng of Hme expected [evel in o,” of H‘»e Prime areas: Communicahon and

Language; PhHSiCO[ Developmenk PEFSOHGL SOCiO[ and Emol:ional Developmenk; LikeracH ancl Manemahcs‘

Year | Phonic Screening Checlt

2022 - 2023

2023 - 2024

2024 - 2025

Schaol

National

Schaol

Nahonal

School

National

% of Pupi[s Pass'mg in Year |

3%

19%

6%

80%

6%

80%

% of Pupi[s Passing check bH end of Year 2

83%

89%

94%

89%

0%

1%

The Phonic screening check is a kesk of o Pupi[‘s reo,d'mg aloud of 40 words, inc[uding real words o,nd made—up (nonsense) worcls,

eg. 'blip‘ or ‘Frem'. The Pass mo,r|< is 32 ouf oF 40

Year & Muuiplicohon Times Table Check

2022 - 2023

2023 - 2024

2024 - 2025

School

Nalional

School

Nalional

School

National

0/0 OF PuPilS scor‘mg Full mo,r|<s (25/25)

40%

29%

57%

34%

48%

38%

Avero,ge score (ouk OF 25)

212

202

224%

20.6%

21.8%

211%

The mulhplicahon limes lable check is an online check fo assess how quicklg and accurakelg a child can recall their limes lables up

to 12 x I2. The check consisks of 25 mulhplical’ion queshons; children have 6 seconds o answer each queshon. There is no pass or

[:o,il to the assessmenl.




Keg Sloge Two S!andardised Assessmenl Test Resuus

School Nalional School School Nalional

% of Pupi[s achieving the expecfed 58% 60% 53% 8% 62%
standard

O/O achieving Hwe higher skandard

% of Pupils achieving the expecked
standard

% achiev‘mg the higher standard

% of Pupi[s achieving the expecfed
standard

% of PuPils worlt'mg ak greaker

depth

% of pupils ochiev'mg the expecl’ec’.
standard

% achiev‘mg the higher standard

% of PuPils ochieving the expecfed
standard

% achiev'mg the higher standard

0/0 OF PUPilS ochieving l'he expecl’ed
slandard

Nohonaug, Year 6 children are requirecl to underlake Forma[ tests in: read'mg; maHms; grammar, puncluahon & spelling (GPS);

wrihng and science (leacher assessed). The lesks consisk of:
Reading: One paper — o read'mg of 3 lexts requir‘ing an answer'mg of comprehension quesl’ions

+ MGH"S.’ Three PQPCFS - arithmehc, reasoning I o,nd reosoning 2

é GPS Grammar ancl Punckual:ion kest + speuing tesk

é Wrihng: There is no lest — Woodfield class teachers assess wrihng using evidence of children’s wrihng from across all

nalional curriculum subJecls.




