# 2024 - 2025 School Performance



#### Early Years Foundation Stage

	2022 – 2023		2023 -	- 2024	2024 - 2025		
	School	National	School	National	School	National	
% of pupils achieving a Good Level of Development	52%	67%	56%	68%	51%	69%	

A Good Level of Development (GLD) is a child's meeting of the expected level in all of the prime areas: Communication and Language; Physical Development, Personal, Social and Emotional Development, Literacy and Mathematics.

## Year I Phonic Screening Check

	2022 – 2023		2023 -	- 2024	2024 - 2025		
	School	National School Nati		National	School	National	
% of pupils passing in Year I	73%	79%	74%	80%	76%	80%	
% of pupils passing check by end of Year 2	83%	89%	94%	89%	90%	91%	

The phonic screening check is a test of a pupil's reading aloud of 40 words, including real words and made-up (nonsense) words, e.g. 'blip' or 'frem'. The pass mark is 32 out of 40.

#### Year 4 Multiplication Times Table Check

	2022 – 2023		2023 -	- 2024	2024 - 2025		
	School	National School Na		National	School	National	
% of pupils scoring full marks (25/25)	40%	29%	57%	34%	48%	38%	
Average score (out of 25)	21.2	20.2	22.4%	20.6%	21.8%	21.1%	

The multiplication times table check is an online check to assess how quickly and accurately a child can recall their times tables up to  $12 \times 12$ . The check consists of 25 multiplication questions; children have 6 seconds to answer each question. There is no pass or pail to the assessment.

## Key Stage Two Standardised Assessment Test Results

Subject	Statistic	2022 - 2023		2023 - 2024		2024 - 2025	
		School	National	School	National	School	National
Reading, writing and maths combined	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	58%	60%	53%	61%	78%	62%
Reading, writing and maths combined	% achieving the higher standard	9%	8%	4%	8%	21%	8%
Reading	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	71%	73%	69%	74%	92%	75%
Reading	% achieving the higher standard	23%	29%	21%	29%	46%	33%
Writing	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	65%	71%	65%	72%	79%	72%
Writing	% of pupils working at greater depth	11%	13%	5%	13%	29%	13%
Maths	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	66%	73%	71%	73%	93%	74%
Maths	% achieving the higher standard	23%	24%	22%	24%	42%	26%
Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	66%	72%	80%	72%	92%	73%
Grammar Punckuakion and Spelling	% achieving the higher standard	26%	30%	38%	32%	53%	30%
Science	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	76%	80%	71%	81%	97%	82%

Nationally, Year 6 children are required to undertake formal tests in: reading; maths; grammar, punctuation & spelling (GPS); writing and science (teacher assessed). The tests consist of:

- $\ \square$  Reading: One paper a reading of 3 lexks requiring an answering of comprehension questions
- \* Maths: Three papers arithmetic, reasoning I and reasoning 2
- 💪 GPS: Grammar and punctuation test + spelling test
- Writing: There is no test Woodfield class teachers assess writing using evidence of children's writing from across all national curriculum subjects.